Golden Globe Entertainment Presents Miss Legs Beauty Pageant

In support of

Women's Breast Cancer

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Moe Shafaghi Golden Globe Entertainment

E-Mail: gge@sfo5.com

Tel.: 415-512-1001

Website: www.misslegspageant.com

FIRST EVER CLASSIC MISS LEGS BEAUTY PAGEANT TO TAKE PLACE IN THE SAN FRANCISCO BAY AREA

San Francisco, CA, November 10, 2007—Golden Globe Entertainment announces the first ever "Miss Legs Beauty Pageant" to take place in the San Francisco Bay Area in February 2009. The "Miss Legs Beauty Pageant" is the first classic beauty pageant that celebrates the beauty of women's legs from the United States and around the world.

"We are planning on having a range of spectacular and unique competitive events around the San Francisco Bay Area with the final competition staged in a famous local venue within the Bay Area. Ultimately 2800 jobs will be created to operate the worldwide operations and the most important, our goal is to provide **ALL NET PROCEEDS** fight Breast Cancer. The month of February shall be the worldwide women's Breast Cancer month." said Moe Shafaghi, producer.

Some of the planned events include the following:

A two hour "Miss Legs Beauty Pageant" taped and televised program for both the U.S. and international audience. This show will have a high entertainment value that will set it apart from traditional pageants. In addition, Golden Globe Entertainment plans to have two high profile hosts along with celebrity performers and the speakers.

For sponsorship opportunities, including advertising on network programming, contact Moe Shafaghi at 415-512-1001. Cash prizes will be awarded to the winners. Additional information can be found at: www.misslegspageant.com